
  

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2987 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016 

 

ROBs/RUBs IN GUJARAT 

 

2987.  SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA:  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) Railway Under Bridges 

(RUBs) under construction in Gujarat;   

 

(b) the details of the proposals sent by the Government of Gujarat for 

construction of Over Bridges/Under Bridges at railway crossings; and  

 

(c) the further steps taken by the Government in this regard?  

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

 

 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

*****  



 

 

STATEMENT REFFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2987 BY SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA TO BE 

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 11.05.2016 REGARDING ROBs/RUBs IN 

GUJARAT 

 

(a):   In the State of Gujarat, 115 Road Over Bridges (ROBs) at a total 

cost of ₹3016.49 crore with allocation of ₹63.08 crore in 2016-17 are 

sanctioned in Railway Works Programme. Further, in the State of 

Gujarat, 638 Road Under Bridges (RUBs)/Subways at a cost of ₹875.48 

crores with allocation of ₹76.80 crores in 2016-17 are sanctioned in 

Railway Works Programme. 

 

(b) & (c):  Proposals for construction of ROBs/RUBs in lieu of Level 

Crossings (LCs) are normally received at various levels in zonal railways 

from State Government/other Statutory Authorities. After completing 

various formalities with State Government/Statutory Authorities, 

regarding the consent for sharing of cost and closure of LCs, proposals 

received for construction of ROBs/RUBs in lieu of LCs are further 

processed for their inclusion in Railway Works Programme. 

*****  

 


